#### 503555573 11/04/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3602200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMBER CASE	10/19/2015
JASON APPELBAUM	11/02/2015
MARIO LANDAU-HOLDSWORTH	10/07/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVERCHARGE, INC.		
Street Address:	548 MARKET ST. #31647		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104-5401		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14806607

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)517-9919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-348-1622

Email: david@davidcrowtherlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** DAVID CROWTHER

Address Line 1: 4804 NW BETHANY BLVD.

Address Line 2: STE I-2, 219

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4306-0012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. CROWTHER	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID A. CROWTHER/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=4306-0012\_Assignment2\_signedAmber#page1.tif source=4306-0012 Assignment2 signedAmber#page2.tif source=4306-0012 Assignment2 signedAmber#page3.tif

source=4306-0012\_Assignment2\_signedAmber#page4.tif
source=4306-0012\_Assignment2\_signedJasonAndMario#page1.tif
source=4306-0012\_Assignment2\_signedJasonAndMario#page2.tif
source=4306-0012\_Assignment2\_signedJasonAndMario#page3.tif
source=4306-0012\_Assignment2\_signedJasonAndMario#page4.tif
source=4306-0012\_Assignment2\_signedJasonAndMario#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Jason Appelbaum

5540 Doyle St. G

Emeryville, California 94608

Mario Landau-Holdsworth

3290 Harrison St.

San Francisco, California 94110

Amber Case

1121 SE Sherman St Unit A Portland, Oregon 97214

Assignee: EVERCHARGE, INC.

548 Market St. #31647

San Francisco, CA 94104-5401

Title of

Invention: Si

SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS

FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING

# U.S. Patent Application:

U.S. Serial No. 14/806,607

Filed: July 22, 2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, and any claims of infringement thereof; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuations-in-part, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors

U.S. Patent Application SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING Page 1 of 4

and assigns to obtain and enforce proper par foreign country.	tent protection for said invention in this or any
document is executed. Assignor hereby gran	g date or serial number is not known at the time this nts permission to the attorneys of record in the patent erial number above, and to record this assignment
Executed at Emeryville, California, this	day of, 2015.
Assignor:	
	Jason Appelbaum
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.  County of Alameda )	
individual, to me known to be the person w	, 2015, personally appeared the above-named ho is described in and who executed the foregoing o me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Notary Public for California My commission expires:
[SEAL]	

U.S. Patent Application SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING Page 2 of 4

Executed at San Francisco, California, thi	s day of, 2015.
Assignor:	
	Mario Landau-Holdsworth
STATE OF OPECON	
STATE OF OREGON ) ss.	
County of San Francisco )	
	, 2015, personally appeared the above-named who is described in and who executed the foregoing to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Notary Public for California My commission expires:
	Notary Public for California  My commission expires:
[SEAL]	

U.S. Patent Application SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING Page 3 of 4

Executed at Portland, Oregon, this day of, 2015.
Assignor:
pr
Amber Case
STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss. County of Multnomah )
Before me this 19 day of Detober 2015, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL MARISSA L MURRAY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 480154 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 28, 2817 My commission expires: 7/28/2017

My commission expires: 7/28/2017

PATENT APPLICATION Autorney's Do. No. 4306-0012

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Jason Appelbaum

5540 Doyle St. G

Emeryville, California 94608

Mario Landau-Holdsworth

3290 Harrison St

San Francisco, California 94110

Amber Case

1121 SE Sherman St Unit A Portland, Oregon 97214

Assignee:

EVERCHARGE, INC. 548 Market St. #31647

San Francisco, CA 94104-5401

Title of

Invention:

SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS

FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING

#### U.S. Patent Application:

U.S. Serial No. 14/806,607

Filed: July 22, 2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title
and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights
throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, and any claims of infringement
thereof; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all
divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof,
to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and
assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign
country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment
and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that
Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to
Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,
execute all divisional, continuing, continuations-in-part, non-provisional and reissue
applications, make all rightful onths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors

U.S. Patent Application SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING Page 1 of 4

and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed. Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Emeryville, California, this 2 Hday of 100 am 60, 2015.

Assignor:

Jason Appelbaum

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

County of Alameda

Before me this <u>O2</u> day of <u>NoV</u>, 2015, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public for California Notary Public for California Ny commission expires: 30, 22, 7618

[SEAL]

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

NOTARY FALL OF CHARGE OF THE SECOND S

AMANPREET KAUR COMM #2058824 DALAMEDA COUNTY Commission Expres Feb 22, 2018

U.S. Patent Application SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING Page 2 of 4

Executed at San Francisco, C	aliforni	a, this 🖫	Ah_day of _	0	ctober	_, 2015.	
Assignor:							
			Mario Landau-l	) Hold	Isworth		
STATE OF OREGON	) ) ss.						
County of San Francisco	)						
Before me this day of individual, to me known to b assignment instrument and a for the purpose therein expre	e the per cknowle	rson wh	io is described in	i and	who executed	I the foregoi	ing
SE	5 H	4-	Acted			CA	AKM
			Notary Public for My commission				

U.S. Patent Application SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING Page 3 of 4  $\,$ 

[SEAL]

# ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CALIFORNIA

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of San Francisco )

On Wednesday, October 07, 2015 before me Hasan Ahmed, Notary Public, Personally Appeared MARIO LANDAU-HOLDSWORTH who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Signature

HASAN AHMED
COMM. # 2089880
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 12, 2018

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**OPTIONAL INFORMATION** 

Assignment.

Doc. Date: October 07, 2015. 03 (three) Page document.

transition Rendered, Chape	11. Chi	
Asigne		
		Assice Case
STATE OF OXEGON	) ) 555.	
County of Malmonah	3 88.	
individual, to ox knews to	vereg sti st sifelweekse	
		Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
[SEAL]		

U.S. Pazzos Applications
SMART ENERGY DISTRIBUTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING
Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036964 FRAME: 0073

**RECORDED: 11/04/2015**